

Customer: CITY OF DALTON PUBLIC WORKS



Job: CROWN CREEK CROSSING

Location: DALTON, GA

Salesperson: Ron Sharp
770-658-9912
ron.sharp@oldcastle.com

Date: 8/27/2019

Box Culvert Pricing Summary

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	EXT COST	Running Total
A	8 FT SPAN x 7 FT RISE ASTM C1577 BOX CULVERT	84	LF	\$624.17	\$52,430.00	\$52,430.00
B	1" x 10' BUTYL MASTIC	9	BOX	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$53,150.00
C	ESTIMATED FREIGHT(DELIVERY ON A FLAT BED)	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$57,350.00
D	STAMPED ENGINEERED DESIGN	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$58,100.00

BOX CULVERT ONLY TOTAL: \$57,350.00

ADDITIONAL MATERIALS (OPTIONAL)

E	CUSTOM PARAPET DOWELED INTO END SECTIONS	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$59,750.00
---	--	---	----	----------	------------	-------------

ESTIMATED JOB TOTAL: \$59,750.00

CONDITIONS:

1. STAMPED DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO BE PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL.
2. CONFORMS TO ASTM C1577/1786. (1' OF FILL)
3. PRICE GOOD FOR 60 DAYS.
4. APPROVED SUBMITTALS AND RELEASE BY CONTRACTOR REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF PRODUCTION.
5. PRODUCT TO BE INVOICED AFTER COMPLETED PRODUCTION; TERMS NET 30 DAYS.
6. PRODUCT MUST SHIP WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETED PRODUCTION; OTHERWISE, 1.5% STORAGE CHARGES WILL BE ADDED PER MONTH.
7. PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE TAX.
8. LIFTING DEVICES NOT INCLUDED IN QUOTE.
9. JOB IS WITHIN 100 MILES OF NEWNAN PLANT. NO FUEL SURCHARGES.

WEIGHTS: 1.78 TONS / FT
10.70 TONS / 6' BOX CULVERT SECTION

NOTES:

1. STANDARD BOX CULVERT SECTION IS 6 FEET LONG.
2. NO HOLE PENETRATIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ABOVE.
3. NO ADAPTERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ABOVE.
4. CONTRACTOR TO UNLOAD, LIFTING DEVICES NOT PROVIDED.
5. NO WINGWALLS QUOTED OR PROVIDED.